
       Extended Day Fee Schedule 2025-2026 
 

Full-Time Extended Day - Equal Payment Program 

 

Fees for Extended day will be billed at the first of the month through ProCare.   

 

Welcome to Saint Bernadette Catholic School’s Extended Day Program. Saint Bernadette 

Catholic School Extended Day is a Religiously Exempt Child Day Center in accordance with the 

state requirements (Virginia Department of Education). For additional information, refer to 

our school website: Public Disclosure Statement. 

 

To participate in the Extended Day Program, families must be registered in 

ProCare, with the student’s information, emergency contacts, and authorized pick-up 

individuals.  

Additionally, all households must have a credit/debit card on file or bank account 

information attached to the account. 

 

With few exceptions, the program provides supervised care for days when school is open, 

including early dismissal days, for a recurring monthly fee based on the number of children in 

your family. The fees are divided over nine months and are the same regardless of the number of 

program days in each month. Fees for this program are based on the days of service in the school 

year, and not on attendance. No refunds or credits will be given for any reason due to absences or 

non-attendance. 

 

Enrollment into the Full-Time Extended Day Program is for the duration of the school 

year. Families may enroll in the Full-Time Program as space is available. Once enrolled, 

families remain in the full-time program for the remainder of the school year. This is essential to 

ensure that the school maintains appropriate staffing and ratios. 

 

 

Option 1 - Kindergarten - 8th Grade - 5 Days per Week 

 

 1 child 2 children 3 children 4 children 5 children 

Monthly $541.00 $827.00 $1,109.00 $1,394.00 $1,612.00 

Yearly $4,869.00 $7,443.00 $9,981.00 $12,546.00 $14,508.00 

Note: the second child in the monthly rate may be a Pre-Kindergarten student, to allow for the 

sibling discount. 

If you need something other than five days per week, drop-in may be your best option. 

https://www.stbernschool.org/extended-day/


 

Option 2 - Kindergarten - 8th Grade - Mornings Only 

The rate for Morning Only care will be $250 per student, per month, regardless of the 

number of days attended.  

 

Option 3 - Kindergarten - 8th Grade - Drop-In Only 

Drop-In will be available on an as needed basis and as space is available for a rate of $50 

per student per day. Drop-In must be requested and approved in advance through Miss Smith, 

Extended Day Director. 

 

Option 4 - Pre-Kindergarten - 5 Days per Week 

 

 1 child 2 children 

Monthly $585.00 $935.00 

Yearly $5,265.00 $8,415.00 

 

Option 5 - Pre-Kindergarten - Drop-In Only 

Drop-In will be available on an as needed basis and as space is available for a rate of $50 

per student per day. Drop-In must be requested and approved in advance through Miss Smith, 

Extended Day Director. 

 

Additional Fees 

Students not picked up during regular dismissal time will be placed into the Extended 

Day Program. Families will be charged the Drop-In rate of $50 per student. 

 

The Saint Bernadette Extended Day program closes each day at 6:00 p.m. If students are 

not picked up prior to closing, families will be charged a $10 late fee for every 5 minutes past 

6:00 p.m. 

 

To register for ProCare use this link:  

https://www.myprocare.com/Default/Index?aWtuPTc3MTc5Mjg5Njgmc2NoSWQ9Mg== 

 

 

                               

Contacts: Drop-in must be requested in advance to Miss 

Smith, Extended Day Director fsmith@stbernschool.org  

 

Billing questions may be directed to Parish Business 

Manager, Mrs. Patterson, lpatterson@stbernpar.org 
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